PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Richard Postrel			12/07/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SIGNATURE SYSTEMS LLC			
Street Address:	5244 North Bay Road			
City:	Miami Beach			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	33140	33140		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12942		2710		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will L	be sent via US Mail v			
Phone:	631-259-9099	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	631-259-9099 anthony@bar	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. sume.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	631-259-9099 anthony@barl BARKUME &	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. sume.com ASSOCIATES, P.C.		
Phone: Email:	631-259-9099 anthony@bar BARKUME & 20 GATEWAY	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. sume.com ASSOCIATES, P.C.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	631-259-9099 anthony@bar BARKUME & 20 GATEWAY	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. xume.com ASSOCIATES, P.C. ' LANE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	631-259-9099 anthony@bar BARKUME & 20 GATEWAY MANORVILLE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. xume.com ASSOCIATES, P.C. ' LANE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	631-259-9099 anthony@bar BARKUME & 20 GATEWAY MANORVILLE NUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kume.com ASSOCIATES, P.C. ⁷ LANE ⁶ , NEW YORK 11949		

p.1

Docket No.: 370-062CIPB

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Postrel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5244 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, FL 33140, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of a new and original improvement for REWARD EXCHANGE METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH CONTROL OF EXCHANGED REWARDS AND MONETARY CONSIDERATION, for which he has filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on NOVEMBER 9, 2010, which has been assigned serial number 12/942,710; and

WHEREAS, SIGNATURE SYSTEMS LLC, a limited liability corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 5244 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33140; hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entiroly as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer,

> PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0091

p.2

and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to him or to his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has herounto set his hand and affixed his seal as of the date and year first above written.

PostYel ichard

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) 38.:

COUNTY OF

2 Mill day of

On this 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Richard Postrel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity and that by high signature on the instrument, the individual executed the instrument.



BEPINAND MANDLER MY COMMISSION # DD 875984 EXPIRES: May 11, 2013 Bonded Thru Burget Notary Services